TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM600221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KBP Holdings LLC		08/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Kirshenbaum	
Street Address:	299 Broadway, Suite 920	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002452	KIRSHENBAUM BOND SENECAL + PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 980 0120 pto@fkks.com Email:

Christopher R. Chase **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Chase
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Chase/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kirshenbaum Mark Assignment 2020.08.10 SIGNED Redacted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0856

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KBP Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 160Varick Street, New York, NY 10013 ("Assignor"), owns the following U.S. trademark and corresponding registration, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REG.

KIRSHENBAUM BOND SENECAL + PARTNERS 4002452 July 26, 2011

WHEREAS, Richard Kirshenbaum, a U.S. citizen, having an address at ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademark and all associated goodwill in said Trademark.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

ASSIGNOR

By: Tiffany Morris Palazzo

Name: Tiffany Morris Palazzo

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: August 1, 2020

{04713/314250-US0/02535303.1}

RECORDED: 09/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0857